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3.

Nothing of record.

CONCENTRATED TO

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as

scollar insignfﬁs, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Nothing of record.

DATE GRAVE . REW PLOT

- CEMETERY



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION 'OFr FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registrétion Bganch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Are Superv or WQE will agcomp ish p ragrgﬁg 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters \ﬁﬂb ravas Reglstratfbn ef}l

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Reglstration Branch Haad-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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From: The Adjutant General of the Army. jii}
To: The Director, Bureau of War Risk Insurance,
(Compensation & Insurence Division). <§;- ! |
Subject: Report of Death. . i‘)
L\
The records of this office show as follows: §K§\
. P
. 3
Richard B, Alvord ) 224‘L?: Co. Hy, 119th Ing, {
(Name) (Rank) (Organization) 1
ob 2a 1939, : , Prounonia, P«
 (Date of Death) (Cause) °

Mrs. Mary B. Alvord, mother, 16 Maple 5t., Hornell, N. Y.
(Emergency address)

Xea. No
(In line of duty) (Result of own misconduct)

Oct. 31, 1918, !
(Date of last entry upon active service)

y 0
(%)

s
(Any facts that show f%fgg party responsible for injury or death)

(Y

Nnoh, Qe Mo Gu Y]

1 copy to Cemeterial Br
. L‘

Adjutsnt General,
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Locetion of the grave oﬁﬂ
§

‘Neme; Alvard Rxcléerg _

2nd. Lt . Co. Hs 119th.I ‘%\
Dete buried March lst. 1919,

' Place of buriel Grand,Cimitiere,.Leliens,Sarthe.

Plot 20 Section A, -

Greve NMumber 184 Row. 8

How marked: Name peg!? Yes__Cross? Yes
Identificetion Tags? Yes,

Was one buried with body? Yesge

Ves one fastened to neme peg or
stake usedas merker? Yes,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A_C
Alvord, Richard B, = 608 Adm July 7, 1930,

Mr. Geo. He Alvord,
Fullerton, Yalif,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased gervice man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1Ig the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

A 1
If so, give her name and address: ; BN
AN T
— j" ] *',r::‘ﬂ ﬁa- :‘ ¢ ) lu|
3. Is the deceased survived by any woman ; /| oggy . %
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- her\| o
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) SN
of the enclosed Act as amended? N
If so, give her name and address:
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, . i
Enclosures: / VY . 2 s
Envelope w¢;J{/“¥vfﬁ =
Act Aﬁi. HUGHES,
Amendment Captailt, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE Of THE QUARTERMASTER GENE‘
. WASHINGTON

DATE_G-20- 30

NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

(lornd, Qo kB, gt _ CHugZ hf ik 27 1919

Y. ' .
smre M d CTY. NO. {,og GRavm ]3 row /& BLock [
Oheck relationship Living -~ Deceased C / ?d i /Ls? %\
MOTH:R V/,E_ Yaikd

STEPMOTHER (For the
year prior to com-
mencement of service)

€* o0 00 90 4o oy ** 90 oo @

90 6% v 0 o0 o» *% 90 o0 o

NAME
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION
AND (For the year prior
to commencement of Céﬂévw )
ADDRESS serviced

e oo

: MOTHLR 1IN 10C0 PARENTIS :
~ (For the year prior to
commencement of service) :

Se 86 o¢ o

WiDow
‘ (Who has not remarried)

oo o
*°® 9o oo o9 o» o
A}

\Kterans Bureau Claim Number / 57 9-/b ‘71

- 29/156/ —
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 16, 1930,
Alvord, Richard, B. 608 M

Mrs. Mary B. Alvord,
104 Maple Street,
Hornell, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly your

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%? b4
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



4, l | WAR DEPARTMENT I i
A o4 o_r-,'ncs_-o;.' THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL :
'  WASHINGTON

iN REPLY neFer 1o O 293 VG Y : T ey . T
'!\lvord. Ricnnrd B. ot R A FPebruary 8, 1530

*Hrse Har}' .B.' !J_.vord-. 2
m liapla _St.. 3 b
Hornell, By Yoy~
Steuben Coe

Dear Madam:

=l Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

"= approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To ‘'enable’ the mothers and widows of
~the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
"in the cemeteries of Europe to'make-a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The regords of thls office show ou are the Rother of the late
Second Lt. iuo d Be Alvord, Coe b, t{w es 50 romains are now

interred in the Oist-Almme A.mricln Conctery, Soringos~ot«llosles,
Al ane, Francas

Will you please fill in the answers to the following queStions in
the space provided on this letter,K .and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

}.. Is the decegsed survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ‘
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed ‘Act, give her name, address, and !
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope ' Agsgistant.




’ WAR DEPARTMENT ’
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA

WASHINGTOM

‘IN REPLY REFER TO qu 293 A-C

Alvord, Richard Be

June o 19298
0

Mrs. Mary B, Alvord,
104 Maple 5ireey,
Hornell, N.X.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of -
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decsased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the-moﬁhar of the

late .
Seocond ideutenmmt Richard B. Alverd, Co. H, 119th Inf, whose reusing
are
now interred in the Oiss Alsne Mariown Cenetery, Seringet-et=lenlen,
ime, Frances
Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provieions of the above quoted Act, to
make the‘pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a atatement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermasisr General,

Very truly yours,

2 1ncls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

In repLY reFer To QY 293 A-C
Alvord, Richard B, < 608 Adn

July 7, 1930,

1ire GoO4 He Al?ﬁl’dg
Fallerton, Calif,

Dear 8ir¢

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to aseure that, if the above named man is survived by &
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? )

If so, give her name and address:

2, Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act | ' A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

e — i
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY reFer To QM 203 A-C
Alvord, Richapds 3 508 ¥

June 186, 1930,

MWra, Mary Be Averd,
104 Maple Strect,
Hornell, N. Xe

Dear ‘Madam:

Arrangements are now peing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1e31, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than -August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes! or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return:this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelopeé,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as.a prompl reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a degire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

D0 YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING HIEE YHAR: 10317 et iy 0 ity
(Write answer here)

(Sign hé;é;_



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

June 4, 1930.
Alvord, Riclard B. 608 M

Mro. Mary Be Alvord,
104 Haple St.,
Hornell , M.Y.

Dear Madam:

“Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage im 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YBAR 19312 _
{Write answer here)

{Sign hefé}



Q . WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

'm REPLY REFLR 75 QM 293 A-C ] _
Alvord, Richard Be 608 P Febi'uary‘ 8, 1936'

‘Mrs. Mary B. Alvord
104 Meple St.,
Bornell, 0. Y.,
8teuben Lo,

Dear Madam:

Your attention ieg invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To: enable the mothers and widowe of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to thege cemeterigs”

The records of this office show that.you are the mother of the lato
Second Lt. Richard B. Alvord, Co. H, 11@th Inf,., whose romains are now
interred inm the Oise~Aisne Americen Cemetery, Soringasmet-nesles,

Aisne, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

‘Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address. '

o

%f. If'ge is survived by a mother, stepmother, 5 y
~  mot@er thru adoption, or any other woman
whostood in loco parentis to him, accords¥f T | Al ot e T
ingafo tha terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloqep Act’ .give her name, address, and L.

] reiaﬁﬁonshiﬁ in the space opposite. o

o ¢

s i a"" i
\___,gr_,__-@;.-—“——*"——*

fﬁ for The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 InCuN JOHN T. HARRIS,
¥ 4% ) .
Act 1t . Major, Q. M. Corps,
Enve 1S5 rese : f Assistant.



= /03 _doqcem AL

Alvotrd Richard B. 1,214,964
R {Christian name in full.) (Army scripbor
2nd Lt, l. Co H 119 Inf. ‘

Q (Rank and organization.)
State your re?;{ionship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - ?M
(Yes or no.)

If reg\z:?ns are brought to the United States, do you
h them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
I@u desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
n below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to rocoive remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

 (Sign here) AULLA. Uty 3. Glvaret
L Horrne /L W Forrk:
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (sthte.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

I REBLY ReFes vo QM 293 A-C

‘Alvord, Richard Be

608

Mrs. Mary B. Alvord,

104 Maple Stey 3 T
Homollg N. : Yl

received to our. comminication dated

Dear Vadam:

Auge 27, 1929,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

June 20, lgﬂqmaking inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

garvice man above named.

These addresses are desired with a view to

agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hes not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationehip in the space opposite.

Write answers in space below

2

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Q WAR DEPARTMENT
. O E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER

'WASHINGTORN

i repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C
Alyord, Richard Be June | an1929.

'm. Mary B, Alvord,
104 Maple Street,
Bnrna].l, H.Y,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased goldiers, sailors and marines .of the American
forces now interred in the cemoteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. b .

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Sesond deutensnt Richard B. Alvord, Co. H, 119th Inf, whose remains
are now interred in the Oise Asne Anericen Cemetéry, Seringes-et-Nesles,
Mane, Frances,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 gurvived
by a widow who ig entitled under thse provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleaee_furniah her full name and
address in order that sction may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. HSoth mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your so0n wag aurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reqguested thaé’a statement to that effect be madse. i
.

For your?gbply. you may*nae the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. AR e '

Tor The Qua;termaa}er Gerieral,

_"f' it e )
.~ Very truly yours,
; 2
8 3
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
mnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, {
Major, Q. M. Corps, | N\

Aspistant. )



ON 293 A-C
L wey 2, 1924
ALVORD, Richard B., 2nd Lt.

¥r. George H. Alvord,
104 Mmple Street,
Hormell, N. Y,

Dear Sir:

The Quartermester Generzl desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the vermanent cemetery location of
the soldier's greve in which you &re interested,

This Agrericen military cemezery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United Stetes for &ll time in Europe. Each greve will be \
marked by & head®ione of white marble, of dignified design, with the \
neme, rank, divifion, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which heé ceme. Headstones will te placed at &ll zreaves in connection with \
the improvement w‘ﬂrork now in progress, s s0on as po:qsi‘x_cle and without wait.
ing for special Qction or request on the rart of relatives.

N\

Please be assured that in effecting removzl of wthe dead, the
utmost reverentisd cére was exerrised and more then willingly accorded
by those who perfforoed this sacred duty. For the {uture, these graves
will be ‘perpetually meintae@ined by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting placa of our heroes.

<« . Very, druly yours,

¥

=

)
A e

; LG AN Re Pe HARBOID HEK
1-Incl. AR L Assistant. Foy?
Record card? : ] | :
- AT - .n‘v“
oy ‘..)\",.‘:‘”‘,
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" t\“iom

\i\?'
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G.R.5. FORM #114-A, . STATTONSE = ;9_“1[;1_@_?,___[_@‘@_;-_;_}_1_@__) _________________

To be prepared in triplicate. | DATE 12/5/21

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Di-screpa.ncy found upon exhumation of body
1. Nems__ALYORD,Richard Ba . . l0. Yame _ Flohsrd --vera
R0 L 7 e, e S S B N ORI St e T S O i T O
5. Rank SSENESENG = . .C - Uk 1 RATIy % o o Bt o R | i

4. org. 0o H 119%h Inf, I3 SORERAE b oS hundt.) JRBERATN 2.0
5. .0.__ ek 2t JTLY A5 (D Daea s o= oW S 2R
6. CDNe. FsumeNiRe. - o s ((D)SD. B

7. Grave No. 184 ' Sec.. A 15. Grave No. Eals SeCmk: = A -
B. Plot __AMe¥e Rowl. 77 385 & S A It LA S i RoWgat-3. 5 ik -
g, 4 TR S Vi 17. No disgcrepancy

18. Cemeter.y_____' ------v.-;-Amer.I’-lothra—nd @&y, Commune or town IEMS ________________
20, Dept. or County = Sarthe . ... 21. Country ---J‘-ran;a.-- ______

22. G.R.S. Hdgqrs. Code No.____#4lg

23. Disinterred (Date) ___ 12/8/21 gy, ¥.0.Pollmer

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Namsoir-Toatf By, dlyord - Sanialsnng e Oy R
nd Lieut. X .
Ranles U 2 ________________________________________ Organization Co

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail)‘.

lo effects found. Sam Browne belt, Liedut's bars.

27. Condition of body  Decomposged = features unrecognizable.

28. Nature of burial _____ Woodem box and wniform . .

29. Any discrepancy noted upcn examinat(ion of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? .. See item #10)

fjl-A-. LBG-

30. Body pregsgg‘ed and placed in casket: Date

T

3L, Ca_skefp'gea\lad e LGG'

9 ‘{_)(,U’vi %E.‘rl" f
r{’ Signature of Embalmer, (S




';%f" s B NP e ¥
= " \ Tny
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. S Splupemn 5 0 . i ...
32. Designation of body:
Names £ . o= Rich&m 'B_S_AI'VORD . RS s C ke Berdal NOGSSNEWRSE: . . i

Rank: =« = s tSgEIT e~ Ongandzationt e O@=l JI R4l Tad. T SUL . B

515 Conslgnéd 190)% g
Name of Permanent Cematerinae"Aisne:Amﬂr.th #6@8 SERIHGES e=t HESLES
L] ‘. A a
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) 1 3/-1/21 _______________ By - Yedte isp ______________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the rep t above
is correct. : f’) e
f\ w/,—"'@ i
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector________________1_’j _____ 4P, 0 Lea,ry ________________
1st L.Le‘l't-c, QMG
S6r - RemaTko=SE . R e e . ek el e (R N SR ;
[
_______ 'l_r.R._-JJD'el.l_lﬁ.---Q.l’.i_-_QQ‘:]-Y___‘"_S%F_LI_ ;_eorroded, __r_f_’.e_c;&______-:-_i_g_ii_@;:sl__-::xa-rd cd
Il't-o {I Soi-o
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_,________J:?_Z_t_*z_g_;: ___________ 7_ ______ SAS o
: : Le HManse Morgue 7/ /7 - I
TogpointecriConcentratlons SE U ISCaE e S o et e € ______}__“_.A_!‘_"____.,-E';; VA i b 25
_ a8 (Name /0 Tl mvns. 7
He Dﬂk;bsch .\.y 0 LBJI‘}
CONVOyerius® “Tute s H w e oimly task Signature Shipping Offlcer-1stmbient7;-*ﬁ%uv-‘
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ___ Sk e o
o.b obir\laa1 //// ( 21 3 p
By G.R.S. eprt!aEﬂemtad:1ve______,}:,_ﬂ,,_,,I,J_rn_:lt _______ ) w__ __________________
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date - i Zg_m_ig?j _____________
To Permanent Ggmetery | Qisasdiety_tmgy o M) B
; =
Convoyer LAV { o s/ rnerr __ Signature Shipping Officer _ Falter--¥,-Brown
: C. ’{'1. s w@o MeC o
40ivReqcoivedi—=Datosssgilt -~ re o0~ o= acds el SAE AR W e U atwy G o
G-R#STIRepregentative — . TQNe § o TRV eIl v R ) S e N
41. Reinterred,July 31,1922.0ise-Aisne Cem. ?QB-,__ Seringes~-et~Nesles, (Aisne)
Date
42, Grave No. 15..__ Blk.D B AE O SOoch i onie s S
ABE PO 2 R iteiss el Gty TN 5 Lo s 32 - Row SvlORTese - 4 e g L Y > Sy

G.R.S. Reprase{;tativ




b 4 -,

. %ﬂﬁfﬁ-‘;i Le Mgns(Sarthe)

G, R. S. Form. No. 16=A & Place._... :
o / LD W A
REPORT OF DISINTERHENT AND REBURIAL  vwee - /7%%
ALVORD, Richard B, s

1. REMAINS OF

e T S N Y g o B P e e S SERTATSNUMBERSES A et e S0
£id Tieut. -

Co. H, 119%th Inf.

RANK. ... ) e e (1) Y AN 2 AT T O N A s N,
- LW WEY
Tt

2. Disinierred e : e : Jrom (give complete location) :
2 &\I‘. igﬂt‘- ’) wBCe Aa Lam, 19 L8 11LE?1L! I )

By : Group S o T et i | WYY A e R T o Ll 2 8 e W
3. Reburied (date) : GT,15,B1K.D °R6W_u?n (give complete location) :

July 31,1922.0199-Aisné Gem.608,Seringas—et-#esles, (Aisne)

By : Group e Blipnket and metalltreabhbtrial -

4. Reportasto jlature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : :
wooden box and uniform. Decomposed - features unrecognizable,

RACRS Y -
9. (a) ldentification tags: Buried withbody? . ... ... Ongrave marker?

(&) Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
fag found on body partly corroded, Reads:"Richard -=vord, 24 Lt.
USA." Sam Browne belt and Lisut's. Bars. ... sy

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identilying items ?
: Inp. to det. See . It.4
(@) Height (actiurd] MeaSUTEINIENTE) - oo it -
o : Imp. to est. See It.4

(&) Weight (estimatod)

: : “Apparently dark brown
(cF Hair—Gplonie. . 8- s = . .
‘ Hedivm head, .
Quantity s e e ,
Apparently straight
Characteristics . ; : e
Hone vigible
(4) Hair on face—Color. .

Hone visibls
Location. - S =

None visible
Quantity . S e o e e B
(¢) Permanent marks ony hody fﬁlﬁi*{ﬂ‘&"’ peculiarities,
or missing parts) .. e = A4 :

e T G R R s 22 2324 25 26 27

T2 o : e e e e BEL ML R T8 10 308 A1,
(/) Wounds or mﬁ%;;llgg qﬁl{t: 'L(%E(;; ved at time of casualty) fm.3_.d,......m.l,.;,,..,#,r.;m_..mB.D:.._.A.ﬁg.l.s...;...

7. Disinterment 2 W W . S.E. — 1 =
supervised by.. S | 0. & =t o CADPPOVE fnieo Gy Thent-— e —
(¥ - ' : g i >
V. - _ =
8. Rehurial (VA e 7 _//

Supervised by . .L-.:D.’,HB.IB-, Bl e :ynﬂov‘éﬂ{?/ P cap%}f.. QMG

-

(Title)



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no jmeans of identification
on body. :

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the bhody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

2 Give date and accurate information as to location of |reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally huried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were formd buried with body and on grave marker
by réporting ** Yes S on N

(b) State whether or not hady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might -
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to hody description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be ftilled in
with ereat care. There are a2 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (eutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing weeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following hasic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . All feeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scerateched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS: PORCELAIN CROWN
aold, porcelain, or gold and poreelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
S
BRIDGE WORK _ Block insolid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) i
thu : : [ *
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLIN
FILLINGS - _ Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD F:Lm?c.
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : 5 ;
—CAVITY ~DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAED DECAYED
shade -in thus :
DENTURES (FEELTES) ...................... Drasw diagram of relative size and shape of piate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢* clasp "

v. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same. e - =
2

8. Show name of person supervisingthe reburial and the-nim@andtitle of the person approving
x - . D9V OTY - =
same.

]

(a1

Py vref] 4
{

e



o -« < 7h8
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e

-}L/GL(.—«‘./'Z“" ;é&; H
—

Sl

C/Z/LA/’} 2, £C 0

G.2 S. Form No.115 ‘CoontRy @RI UR e T \3\
Cemetery No. .. 419 . . .. ... Sheet No e Y E S TR e No uﬁﬁﬁlfif?

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS AN\

1. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card:- N

(‘1) *Name -hibyoxrdy BIcharfile. — .0 o - SepttiNo. i Zs=.__ . )
(2) Rark 2d ILieut Organization Co'h’ llgthlnfantryj

(3) Date of death ... 2=87=19 T Gt L Nkees )
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf againat Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(A R Caua e OT Aot = o e e R

(5) Grave No. .184 . Row ...8 . .. Plot SBOPEC. IBacti i e

Q/

ggg%’“%P§22:L2L

T — e

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious dimeases; . ... No ¢ard

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITIOR CARD pate of receipt __)}_?;f:gx;m____~"m_
—"1‘]‘

(R ReTaL Tonship: . AROQEIESA, B M e e

(8) Address /!"i,s‘__\_::\-—”‘,.....____.._......f_-._',
(9) Desires remains brought to U. 5.7 ol AP RN PRGN e 15 o e

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in Natjonal...
COMOLOTY AL i e s e oo st s

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? ... LiTEN PR R

BE-5USPENST Gy REMARKS

S
Y
i
i

}

(&)

C. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communication ...

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.O. card?
If so, specity such information. oo

B ot

R ‘
(1S) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by S AR e e Dty

o e e e e
2~ >0

D (14) G R, § Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.
cancellation memos.? %z.////l7). Doee such correspondence, if co:-
taining request for dispoeition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0. 7.4
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

cald 2 " ¢ /
P e /ﬁ R f‘/ AAA “__\!z_’J’*.,-”v___.__..'___

7

(15) G. B. 5. Files EXAMINED by ....../l//0% v iDate)

W e e

y]a'jf

7 / ?
(over) . id:zﬂ5fﬁl ) |



III. FINAL ACTION

A. MEMORANDUM to D. M. 0. in E. made (Date) ... e,

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of GF R, B0t G s B8

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed .. ... . . .

(18) Typsdiby = e s S aaesCheckedSbiagee =88 8 = = (Datei —=20c s ~ . =
B. G. R. 8. FORM NO.114 made (Date) .. ._ .. 4=22=20__ ..

(19) Typed by f TEMB L R e cked, DY e e e o S (Datey) o 4222220

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:  _.“/. , “A/ (J Laron A

e bAoA S e 4 2
{/
b 3 o op
s ) o A L By s
_,____,___,_;,________"/,,,_/‘2(:",{‘_____ o = L

APER O
D. Diepatched (Date) .. ... ... (Let., Trana. xo. ?'H,f! 1920

ADDTOVEA DY s e e e et




119—0 419-28
“ ;";-‘-'_ » n
e T
iy T ) tr‘
\i(? Jn-;"_ iy
George H, Alvord, i 1o Wt i i
104 n@lﬂ Stey : - Jdﬂg_-a_\ - IR ‘.l W
Hornell, §.Y. o e W

Do you desire body of your son, late Becond lieutenant
Richard b, Alvord, retwrnetd to United States and buried in liational
Cemetory, shipped to you or remsin in Burgpe? Telegram signed by you
necessary. Uire immediate reply, Government expense. A=2Hl=G

ROGIERD
(nartermaster Gemeral.

OF#ICIAL:

CHAELE® C. PIERCE,
Golml. U5, Ammy,
Chief, Cemoterial Div,.

BY: W
C. D. lamIs,

lst Lieut,,Q«M.Corps,
Gn:lef, 0.3¢P0. = P

Giis
OTp 89
le.Depts
FILE NOs 293.3 Beg.%ec.,Cam.Div.(Alvord, Hichard B.)



CLASS OF SERVICE | SYmBOL
Telegram
* Day Letter Blue
I~ Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is atelegram. Other-
wisa its character is indicated by the

symbol appearing after the check.

WESTERN UNION
NEWCOMB CARLTON. PRESIDENT

o
MORES

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204 :

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL

Telegram

Day Letter Blua

Night Message Nite

Night Letter NL

1f none of these threa symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this ie a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT
229

EGRAM
W Ct Q‘!’ﬁ&'ﬂ(’!@'&w

ip ",l
AN

Hormell ,N.Y, ,May 8,1920

Rogers, Q M General

Body my son Second Lieutenant Richard B Alvord is 6 be 1 ef't

Washington, DC

e

in France % 2
224p Geo H Alvord SR 'ﬁ’ e :
104 Maple St. :
v
e
\“.!."_ 7 \"_ "o "F:';f l? .i AN



Natreso Rty o N | WAR DEPARTMENT , 429505
‘OUARTERMASTER GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
© DIBEOTOR OF PUHOHASE & S10AAGK DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
‘ VMunitions Bulidlng ' . WASHINGTON
4

Georgo Bo Luvem, ' ' |
104 Laplo “tey o
Hownodl, UeYe | . | - ‘

. D3 gou desire body of yoar sam, doto . mamﬂ’u&wm&mﬁ
Emam Be leordo mmﬁ to Bnim mﬁw f.ma am i., mmml
M&l-ﬁ

G0
(roptorpator Gmorale

OPFICIALY »

CRAEEY o PLRCE,
Colonn i, Telle LXMY,
Chief, Camotorial Dive

‘ BYs

Gs Do ATHI™,
“ist M%&.,Qﬁhﬁwp@. ‘ ‘
Chlofy De¥ey "a7a g ‘

3 mp
ﬁ‘iv nos 293.8 %@;‘w«.@mﬁiuiumg Bichard Bl)

\]




YG.R.S. Form #120 419-9 JUL 10 1070
\ ‘lﬁx"%ppmg Inquiry. . WAR DEPARTMENT .
£ A (Rev1sed) hs OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
\A‘E & GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
ey : WASHINGTON
.. FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
N :
% To: Mr. George H. Alvord,104 Maple St., Hernell, N. Y.
\ I
% SUBJECT: Remains of......___ 2nd.Jieut. Richard B. Alvord, .
= ¥
pef
t\ The records of this office show that you have requested that his body ~"£
¥ :
Q not returned to United States. -q,\lg %M}. e
/

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between,(1l) return of the body to any
address in the United Statea, (2) interment in Arlmgton Va., or any other National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
~ Major, U.S.A. :
4 If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case
WHETHER these reldatives are STILL L NG.
i, "_ef‘4"">*“Jﬁléf7 4J f 12 L
NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE
3 '
oldier’s Widow 9., ., gnnpel X X
- 1.
E%oldier’s Children 2. SN _ N2~ 2
(Name oldest first) 3, >< B

uiner Lo orge #, (virrel Wt
othermwm W ' A

Brothers ; # W /97/ ; | :

(Name oldest flrst)

., @my%ﬂdm ; Oaylone. | by,

2
Sisters 3.
(Name oldest first)

/? W S Signature. % W ,.?I

—— - e o

Address./ 0% M%ﬁ W _ﬂﬂw A, 6lationship.. .. ﬁMW\/

IMPORTANT:- CAREFULLY read instructions befor 1111ng out this paper. (OVER)




1920,

I, the undersigned, am the G;gﬁ’CJZL”’” ... and nearest living relative of the within

(Ralationship)
named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
{8trike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

1. ~As—staNed o fir5t page of tiis Bheet.
21,_T9_ﬁB\rQ%urnéartU&%he}Efsq a5 v crso s I O Ry G 0 6 KL o, T Sl Sl

(Name)

(R R Statlon) Pt Wi g e (State)

3. To be—reburnts +&—tho -5 Smd=waryed S o National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery

@
D

3 Lo} INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

\:h“: e
N j'”:gf'/
1. If definite instruction @5 to the disposition of a body are not received from

tie nearest relative w;tﬁfn i weeks of its arrival at Nsw York, burial will be made
ﬁruhout further notice in ‘the' 'World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

! 2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
sl living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED CUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter. .

6. 1If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative; if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

9. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.



429306~ 7 @7
*.R.S,Form #20 ° . p b

™
Shirmingz Tnoviry, VAR DEPARTHENT ok oo
OFFICT OF THT CUARTWRLASTGR AENTRAL OF THS ARMY e
GRAVES RENISTRATION STRVICE
WASHTHGTON

APR 24 1920
FRONM: Chief, Arnves Remictration Service, Q.E:'..Czy

S S Drreple
e Mre. Mary B, Alvord,(lo_’, Seneca St., )—Iornell, I Y

SUBJECT: Disvo=ition of remains of 2nd Lieut. Richard B, Alvord
Racords of this office chow your recuest to be =g follews: 5&‘) .-.)/(
o‘“‘L

Remeins to be not returned to United States.q ; 5’

..........................................

If =2ny modifications of the fgre=ning are decired vplease
write same fully on the other side of this sheet.

Tho nsarest livinz relstive may choose botween, (1) return
of remninz to homea far burial; (2) interment in Arlin~ton, Va,,
National Gemstery; or {3) remzin in Francs.

% 2
You are raquested to £ill out the followins without delay ;- . \
and return in enclosed nenalty envalone, 7hich doss not requirefy A% A g 5
nostaze, SR S |
By authority of the Qunrtermastor Beneral: ;
AHARLSS C. PIERCE™
Colonel, U,S.; Army,

s |

) NAYT OF MO, & SERERET n  TONE

#7]
™

U

Widow

gchildron(Rame ol dest first)

U’f‘;—thmr‘ ‘9_@,07?}/# W

iother %W»;{ 3. el
Brothers 'Q’M){/@L# /

Sisters &/WW b(jéf ra(/gfud

LS

§imature ]@ﬂwﬂ;{ 03. Clorarel,

....... J/‘ Relationchip WATotlie...................

? o 4 K
' ./OSJM dL ~ The transfer of bodies wilj}

7 be me& 1 i
ne/m154 /it # araneli, %.% mtBEHtirely 8t government expensec \/




' G.R.S. Form No. ’121... | | | ‘ File # QXé /?/

Classification -
adjustment OEMETERT L DIVISION
GRAVES RECISTRATICN SERVICE
REGISTRATICN SECTION
. Date\.c' ?/d/ 20
MEVORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subjects Adjustments made on Regi‘s't'ration Files.

1. Charges as checked have bcen made in the Reg1strat1on Files which
will necessitate aorrespondirg change in the Classification Files,

ADD, ADD,

.| CORR,| DATA OORR, | DATA ]
File. Number , Date of Burial
Nage - ate_of Reburial
Saxial_mumhan : Eurial Inforration
Rank Nearest Relative
organization . Notifig;d ‘Nearest Relative )
cwaewth y_Card thro¥n out {/,}' bl ©| O
Date of Death __1hite Card set up, %
Ca.au&l&x.ﬂahlégm Jlunbex --]‘r. e e . ]

0,K, Alphabetical Files ﬂ\f‘)?' G -7 ~20

o, KrOrpemtrabion-Pites .

-———

ery._Audit.Department

7%‘ fooer

fg_f_ Cards attached,

| M5=7939/1B




G s M

g
.GRAVFE I.OO‘AT‘N BI..ANK

-

-

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

G ey \ \\\\,B .........

n.cd Initials).

L
vy A £ \.E ;
INSERE IS ol H AV SARRIEE

(Organization).

| (Surdame). (Number) (First Name
oA L O VRN B4
(Rank) ,
PLAUE OF DEATH .....................................
CGAUSE OF DEATH: ....... Al ST P TR VRN
DATE OF BURTAL: . Y. ¥ 000y

"

QNI
| (Give Cemetery, Town and Departme}xf) Ma.p rel’ereneea\ﬁluat

spcmfy clearly what map 1?/1.15&3 {

e B

..\ﬂ.&fl ......

PLACE OF BURIAL: )\ﬁmf.-«.cw A éé\.&‘ L Qﬁ

......................... \‘.‘.,./
TRk B “*h-*/ Mg
b o N ABTN oA AALCA ALY
GRAVE NUMBER: . \ 3 .,) ......
PR Tt 1 ¥ i rmgieyt ¢
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf.. N\ <@ . .. COross?.\ ."-,\...--.'.'5’\. 4
Headboard?........... BOthTeY, L D .t 44
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ‘A& ¥
Was one buzied with body$. .. w -.'.\. gyl ealicr TV R
A\
Was one fastened to name peg or X ; ;
stake used as a grave marker?.. .\« \, Wy o e S

If name unknown and tags missing;
should be given here?

deseription and marks

T RLATIRISS Y (I ATRIVERG NSy, oy b s o DR L e s s S R et s

BDDRBSE: S04 S5 s ¢ ot S A T el SR 7
e W] '\?,,;&‘Jf
‘ K l' d ". l‘. N 3 ‘

RBELATIONSHIP: ... Y' ..... O oo e i AT

{ \ g gt f B,
REPORTED BY: ‘ Ui
o\ " N, \ - K"

(Slgnature aqd Rank of Reportmg Oﬁieer)

rhis portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A.E. F.

. .

TR ien,



P o )

0 < - ',{"’ f (:.41
® . ®
» GRAVE LOC@FION BLANK
"LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
.._1'-101‘&, Richard Be

....... '...,............................'...............‘.
(Surname).  (Number). (First Name and Initials).
2nd. Lieut, o, H 119th, Inf,
(Rank). - | (Onganization).
LIS CRY ORI INATHE &) SO0 Lot 10 B0 SRR L HOE NN -
OAUBTIOFINBA TrH S Ml b R o
R B OB AT N O T T i P A
ELACEROPIBUBTAT, -pifc bR S TR0 TP T o O 4

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references n
specify clearly what map is used,

HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. Grlonh ) b LI

Headboard? .......... Bottle Pt i
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with bod¥ ... ..., iy o b

Was one fastened to nalne peg or
stake used as a grave markerf............. ... (T e )

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and may
should be given here?

NI RIS S BUATIVI S W00 St oo WAL v v S i
ADTYRIEEI 585 KON o0 300 0 PR AR B RPN N g | TR ol



# " y .
y ® >

g

-

GRS, FORL #0. 3o
GEERLTD EouDu ariPu®3
nERICAN BAFSDISLUNAKY FORCSS
ADJUD.T G PERaL'S OFFICE

v

FI0w : DJUTLRT GEHcR.Le
89 i Ca O Coo H 119th. InZ.

SUEJ=CD ¢ Imferymntion for turinl Rogistore.
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2nd Lieut. Co.H. 119th Infantry |
D.D. 2/27/19

Ds B, 3/1/19

Buried American Cemetery #419, Le lans,
Grave #184,



61\?3 LOCATION BLANK e
Location of the grave o. %{6 )..#E

james Alvﬁrd Richa#rd. )
2“ doLt . GO ° Ho 1lgth. In! e
Yatbe huried March lst. 1919.

>Jace of burisl Grand,Cimitierae.Lelians,Sarthe.

Plot Z0 Section A.

Grave Number 184 Row. &
How marked: Name peg!_ __Y9s  Cross? Yes
Identification Taugs!? YTes.

Was one buried with body?. 7eg:

Was one festened Lo name. peg OT

gtaoke usedas marker? Y83,

\




G.R.S. Form No. 14, :
& ‘ Y

FROM:. G.R. S. Officer, Paris, FILE NO, 958612

T Chief, G. R. S., (Registration Branch), Tours, DATH@my 6, 1919,
SUBJECT: Location, grave of:

NAME ALBORD, Richerd i, SERIAL NUMBER
RANK ORGANIZATION
NO. QUESTION REPLY

I. Do particulars of soldier given above agree 1. Alvord, Piciawd B, 2nd Liout., Coaley

with records? 119th Infantry.
2, Date of death: 2o D=E7=19
: Cemoteory 419
3. Grave location: 3, Grave No. 5.4, Row 8, Plot 20,

“ectlon 1., American Plot, Gramd “emeter ,
LHMATS , {Sarthe) .

4. Who reported burial? 4o AeCoHowull, Captain, °r. Ghaplain.

(- Confirmed by G. R. S.? be IO
6. How is grave marked? 6e Iimno Pog and Cross
s Identification tags: %s
(a) Buried with Body? {a! Yos.
(b) Attached to grave Marker? {b] Yobe
8. Emergency address: B¢ livpe. Ham : B. Alvord, (Hothor),

e
105 Temea “treet, ilormoll, .Y

0. Has above been notified? (Give Date) 9« 00 H=10=19,

REMARKS: .
Forwarded to Chief, G.R.B., May 6th, 1919,

Requested by i I T T G SIRNCE b WAL B SR T S

Baropeatt addressinm., e 55 i gpitirmmmm iy % SEERd MRS S O R
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Inquirer informs: Heurest rolative, Ur., Georsaicidberd (Father
A Sencoa {t,,






